1 PS2034B            10/11/04
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s  PI74FCT162374T is a 16-bit octal registers
designed with 16 D-type flip-flops with a buffered common clock and
3-state outputs. The Output Enable (xOE) and clock (xCLK)  controls

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT162373TA A Blank 48-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT162373TV V Blank 48-pin SSOP
PI74FCT162373ATA A A 48-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT162373ATV V A 48-pin SSOP
PI74FCT162373CTA A C 48-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT162373CTV V C 48-pin SSOP